#### 504008740 09/16/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4055397

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   ASSIGNMENT     CONVEYING PARTY DATA   Name     C. MICHAEL SAMSON   BO LIANG     BO LIANG   JOSEPH A. CAPRIOTTI     RECEIVING PARTY DATA   RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   CLS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.     Street Address:   168 SECOND AVENUE, #331     City:   NEW YORK     State/Country:   NEW YORK     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6   Fotal Code:	Execution Date 07/16/2008 07/16/2008 07/04/2008	
NameC. MICHAEL SAMSONBO LIANGJOSEPH A. CAPRIOTTIJOSEPH A. CAPRIOTTIRECEIVING PARTY DATRECEIVING PARTY DATStreet Address:CLS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.Street Address:168 SECOND AVENUE, #331City:NEW YORKState/Country:NEW YORKPostal Code:10003	07/16/2008 07/16/2008	
C. MICHAEL SAMSON BO LIANG JOSEPH A. CAPRIOTTI RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: CLS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Street Address: 168 SECOND AVENUE, #331 City: NEW YORK State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10003	07/16/2008 07/16/2008	
BO LIANG JOSEPH A. CAPRIOTTI RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name: CLS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Street Address: 168 SECOND AVENUE, #331 City: NEW YORK State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 10003	07/16/2008	
JOSEPH A. CAPRIOTTI     RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   CLS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.     Street Address:   168 SECOND AVENUE, #331     City:   NEW YORK     State/Country:   NEW YORK     Postal Code:   10003		
RECEIVING PARTY DATName:CLS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.Street Address:168 SECOND AVENUE, #331City:NEW YORKState/Country:NEW YORKPostal Code:10003	07/04/2008	
Name:CLS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.Street Address:168 SECOND AVENUE, #331City:NEW YORKState/Country:NEW YORKPostal Code:10003		
Street Address:168 SECOND AVENUE, #331City:NEW YORKState/Country:NEW YORKPostal Code:10003		
City: NEW YORK   State/Country: NEW YORK   Postal Code: 10003		
State/Country: NEW YORK   Postal Code: 10003		
Postal Code: 10003		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6	3	
Property Type Number		
Property Type Number		
Application Number:12814836		
Application Number:12845544		
Application Number: 13789130		
Application Number:14316300		
Application Number: 14603909		
Application Number: 14923845		

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	2127046000				
Email:	ipservicesnyc@troutmansanders.com				
Correspondent Name:	TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP				
Address Line 1:	875 3RD AVENUE				
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	248195.000172				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN HU				
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Hu/				

DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=PTO-Signed-Assignment-1#page1.tif			
source=PTO-Signed-Assignment-1#page2.tif			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned inventors, whose post office addresses are set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

OPHTHALMIC COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING POVIDONE-IODINE for which U.S. Patent Application No. 11/636,293 was filed December 7, 2006.

WHEREAS, CLS PHARMACEUTICALS, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 168 Second Avenue, #331, New York, NY 10003 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, We hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in forcign countries as may be known and accessible to us and We will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-1-

### FPATEENT REELL:02395654FFRAMEE.90837

Attorney Docket No. CLSP-5001 US

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

County of New York State of New York	C. Michael Samson Full Name of First Assignor			
State of SS.	630 First Ave., #25K			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this leday of <u>JUL</u> , 2008. No. 02GR6180756 Qualified to New York County	New York, NY 10016 Address			
Qualified in New York County Notary Publicommission Expires Jan. 14, 2012	Assignor's Signature			
Names of additional inventors attached [X] Yes [] No				

County of <u>New York</u> State of <u>New York</u> Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>loaday of Soly</u> , 2008. Notary Public, State of New Yor No. 02GR6180756 Qualified in New York County Notary Public	Address
Names of additional inventors attached [X] Yes [] No	

County of <u>New York</u> State of <u>New York</u> Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>14</u> day of <u>Shy</u> , 2008.	Joseph A. Capriotti     Full Name of Third Assignor     STUART M GREEN     321 East 13th Street, Apt. 13G     Notary Public, State of New York, New York, NY 10903     Notary Public, State of New York, New York, NY 10903     No. 02GR6180756   Address     Qualified in New York County   Address     Commission Expires Jan. 14, 2012   Signature     Commission Expires Jan. 14, 2012   Date	
Names of additional inventors attach	ned [ ] Yes [X] No	

DB1/61958802.1

## FPATEENT REEEL::0239564FFRAMEE.90948

# RECORDEDE D:99767267498